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Appendix A: Effective Radiated Power Output Data

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel

RB

Configurati

on

Conducted

Result

(dBm)

Max Gain

(dBi)

ERP

(dBm)

Limit

(dBm) Verdict

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 23.48 -2.36 18.97 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#2 23.45 -2.36 18.94 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#5 23.43 -2.36 18.92 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 3RB#0 23.71 -2.36 19.20 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 3RB#1 23.70 -2.36 19.19 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 3RB#3 23.64 -2.36 19.13 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 6RB#0 22.79 -2.36 18.28 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 22.62 -2.36 18.11 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#2 22.61 -2.36 18.10 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#5 22.60 -2.36 18.09 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 3RB#0 22.73 -2.36 18.22 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 3RB#1 22.73 -2.36 18.22 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 3RB#3 22.67 -2.36 18.16 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 6RB#0 21.98 -2.36 17.47 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 23.26 -2.36 18.75 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#2 23.22 -2.36 18.71 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#5 23.25 -2.36 18.74 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 3RB#0 23.41 -2.36 18.90 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 3RB#1 23.38 -2.36 18.87 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 3RB#3 23.43 -2.36 18.92 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 6RB#0 22.48 -2.36 17.97 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 22.23 -2.36 17.72 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#2 22.28 -2.36 17.77 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#5 22.28 -2.36 17.77 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 3RB#0 22.46 -2.36 17.95 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 3RB#1 22.45 -2.36 17.94 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 3RB#3 22.41 -2.36 17.90 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 6RB#0 21.59 -2.36 17.08 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 23.11 -2.36 18.60 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#2 23.06 -2.36 18.55 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#5 23.05 -2.36 18.54 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 3RB#0 23.35 -2.36 18.84 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 3RB#1 23.31 -2.36 18.80 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 3RB#3 23.30 -2.36 18.79 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 6RB#0 22.37 -2.36 17.86 38.45 PASS



2 / 110

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 22.12 -2.36 17.61 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#2 22.11 -2.36 17.60 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#5 22.04 -2.36 17.53 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 3RB#0 22.33 -2.36 17.82 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 3RB#1 22.33 -2.36 17.82 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 3RB#3 22.26 -2.36 17.75 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 6RB#0 21.52 -2.36 17.01 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 23.48 -2.36 18.97 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#8 23.50 -2.36 18.99 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#14 23.42 -2.36 18.91 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 8RB#0 22.83 -2.36 18.32 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 8RB#4 22.81 -2.36 18.30 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 8RB#7 22.88 -2.36 18.37 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 15RB#0 22.90 -2.36 18.39 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 22.57 -2.36 18.06 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#8 22.49 -2.36 17.98 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#14 22.48 -2.36 17.97 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 8RB#0 22.08 -2.36 17.57 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 8RB#4 22.10 -2.36 17.59 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 8RB#7 22.05 -2.36 17.54 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 15RB#0 22.02 -2.36 17.51 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 23.15 -2.36 18.64 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#8 23.17 -2.36 18.66 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#14 23.15 -2.36 18.64 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 8RB#0 22.61 -2.36 18.10 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 8RB#4 22.62 -2.36 18.11 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 8RB#7 22.63 -2.36 18.12 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 15RB#0 22.66 -2.36 18.15 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 22.33 -2.36 17.82 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#8 22.39 -2.36 17.88 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#14 22.39 -2.36 17.88 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 8RB#0 21.86 -2.36 17.35 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 8RB#4 21.88 -2.36 17.37 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 8RB#7 21.88 -2.36 17.37 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 15RB#0 21.93 -2.36 17.42 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 23.17 -2.36 18.66 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#8 23.13 -2.36 18.62 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#14 23.06 -2.36 18.55 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 8RB#0 22.54 -2.36 18.03 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 8RB#4 22.51 -2.36 18.00 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 8RB#7 22.50 -2.36 17.99 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 15RB#0 22.54 -2.36 18.03 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 22.25 -2.36 17.74 38.45 PASS
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Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#8 22.21 -2.36 17.70 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#14 22.11 -2.36 17.60 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 8RB#0 21.78 -2.36 17.27 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 8RB#4 21.77 -2.36 17.26 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 8RB#7 21.67 -2.36 17.16 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 15RB#0 21.73 -2.36 17.22 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 23.68 -2.36 19.17 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#12 23.69 -2.36 19.18 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#24 23.54 -2.36 19.03 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 12RB#0 22.98 -2.36 18.47 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 12RB#6 22.95 -2.36 18.44 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 12RB#13 22.90 -2.36 18.39 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 25RB#0 22.97 -2.36 18.46 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 22.98 -2.36 18.47 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#12 22.95 -2.36 18.44 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#24 22.83 -2.36 18.32 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 12RB#0 22.29 -2.36 17.78 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 12RB#6 22.26 -2.36 17.75 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 12RB#13 22.18 -2.36 17.67 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 25RB#0 22.27 -2.36 17.76 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 23.48 -2.36 18.97 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#12 23.54 -2.36 19.03 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#24 23.45 -2.36 18.94 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 12RB#0 22.70 -2.36 18.19 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 12RB#6 22.73 -2.36 18.22 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 12RB#13 22.71 -2.36 18.20 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 25RB#0 22.75 -2.36 18.24 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 22.61 -2.36 18.10 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#12 22.61 -2.36 18.10 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#24 22.64 -2.36 18.13 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 12RB#0 21.92 -2.36 17.41 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 12RB#6 21.93 -2.36 17.42 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 12RB#13 21.96 -2.36 17.45 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 25RB#0 22.00 -2.36 17.49 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 23.46 -2.36 18.95 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#12 23.38 -2.36 18.87 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#24 23.26 -2.36 18.75 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 12RB#0 22.75 -2.36 18.24 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 12RB#6 22.76 -2.36 18.25 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 12RB#13 22.59 -2.36 18.08 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 25RB#0 22.70 -2.36 18.19 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 22.72 -2.36 18.21 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#12 22.70 -2.36 18.19 38.45 PASS
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Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#24 22.49 -2.36 17.98 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 12RB#0 22.05 -2.36 17.54 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 12RB#6 22.06 -2.36 17.55 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 12RB#13 21.89 -2.36 17.38 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 25RB#0 21.97 -2.36 17.46 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 23.69 -2.36 19.18 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#24 23.55 -2.36 19.04 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#49 23.41 -2.36 18.90 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 25RB#0 22.92 -2.36 18.41 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 25RB#12 22.96 -2.36 18.45 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 25RB#25 22.79 -2.36 18.28 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 50RB#0 22.91 -2.36 18.40 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 22.91 -2.36 18.40 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#24 22.79 -2.36 18.28 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#49 22.63 -2.36 18.12 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 25RB#0 22.17 -2.36 17.66 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 25RB#12 22.17 -2.36 17.66 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 25RB#25 22.05 -2.36 17.54 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 50RB#0 22.17 -2.36 17.66 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 23.51 -2.36 19.00 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#24 23.36 -2.36 18.85 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#49 23.47 -2.36 18.96 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 25RB#0 22.75 -2.36 18.24 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 25RB#12 22.71 -2.36 18.20 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 25RB#25 22.75 -2.36 18.24 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 22.82 -2.36 18.31 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 22.64 -2.36 18.13 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#24 22.58 -2.36 18.07 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#49 22.69 -2.36 18.18 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 25RB#0 21.95 -2.36 17.44 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 25RB#12 21.99 -2.36 17.48 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 25RB#25 22.01 -2.36 17.50 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 50RB#0 22.07 -2.36 17.56 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 23.50 -2.36 18.99 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#24 23.52 -2.36 19.01 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#49 23.33 -2.36 18.82 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 25RB#0 22.85 -2.36 18.34 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 25RB#12 22.83 -2.36 18.32 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 25RB#25 22.71 -2.36 18.20 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 50RB#0 22.84 -2.36 18.33 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 22.53 -2.36 18.02 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#24 22.54 -2.36 18.03 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#49 22.39 -2.36 17.88 38.45 PASS



5 / 110

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 25RB#0 22.12 -2.36 17.61 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 25RB#12 22.13 -2.36 17.62 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 25RB#25 21.94 -2.36 17.43 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 50RB#0 22.09 -2.36 17.58 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 23.69 -2.36 19.18 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#38 23.46 -2.36 18.95 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#74 23.42 -2.36 18.91 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 38RB#0 22.90 -2.36 18.39 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 38RB#18 22.66 -2.36 18.15 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 38RB#37 22.63 -2.36 18.12 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 75RB#0 22.77 -2.36 18.26 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 22.92 -2.36 18.41 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#38 22.67 -2.36 18.16 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#74 22.64 -2.36 18.13 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 38RB#0 22.93 -2.36 18.42 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 38RB#18 22.68 -2.36 18.17 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 38RB#37 22.60 -2.36 18.09 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 75RB#0 21.95 -2.36 17.44 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 23.55 -2.36 19.04 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#38 23.44 -2.36 18.93 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#74 23.45 -2.36 18.94 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 38RB#0 22.78 -2.36 18.27 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 38RB#18 22.64 -2.36 18.13 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 38RB#37 22.69 -2.36 18.18 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 75RB#0 22.65 -2.36 18.14 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 22.78 -2.36 18.27 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#38 22.64 -2.36 18.13 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#74 22.66 -2.36 18.15 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 38RB#0 22.79 -2.36 18.28 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 38RB#18 22.68 -2.36 18.17 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 38RB#37 22.69 -2.36 18.18 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 75RB#0 21.88 -2.36 17.37 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 23.39 -2.36 18.88 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#38 23.47 -2.36 18.96 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#74 23.24 -2.36 18.73 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 38RB#0 22.68 -2.36 18.17 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 38RB#18 22.77 -2.36 18.26 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 38RB#37 22.56 -2.36 18.05 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 75RB#0 22.70 -2.36 18.19 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 22.71 -2.36 18.20 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#38 22.80 -2.36 18.29 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#74 22.60 -2.36 18.09 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 38RB#0 22.76 -2.36 18.25 38.45 PASS
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Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 38RB#18 22.75 -2.36 18.24 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 38RB#37 22.58 -2.36 18.07 38.45 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 75RB#0 21.89 -2.36 17.38 38.45 PASS
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Appendix B: Peak-to-Average Ratio(CCDF)

Test Result

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel
RB

Configuration
Result(dB) Limit(dB) Verdict

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 5.35 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 6RB#0 5.54 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 6.31 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 6RB#0 6.28 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 4.97 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 6RB#0 5.29 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 5.67 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 6RB#0 6.06 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 5.48 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 6RB#0 5.51 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 6.41 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 6RB#0 6.28 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 5.45 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 15RB#0 5.26 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 6.22 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 15RB#0 6.19 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 5.13 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 15RB#0 5.06 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 5.80 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 15RB#0 5.93 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 5.54 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 15RB#0 5.16 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 6.70 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 15RB#0 6.22 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 5.51 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 25RB#0 5.45 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 5.90 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 25RB#0 6.25 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 5.42 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 25RB#0 5.19 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 5.99 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 25RB#0 5.99 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 5.29 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 25RB#0 5.38 13 PASS
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Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 5.83 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 25RB#0 6.25 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 5.38 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 50RB#0 5.64 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 6.19 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 50RB#0 6.44 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 5.58 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 5.48 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 6.19 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 50RB#0 6.31 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 4.87 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 50RB#0 5.51 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 5.87 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 50RB#0 6.38 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 8.21 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 75RB#0 5.87 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 8.21 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 75RB#0 6.79 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 8.11 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 75RB#0 5.83 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 8.21 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 75RB#0 6.76 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 8.27 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 75RB#0 5.83 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 8.14 13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 75RB#0 6.73 13 PASS
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Test Graphs
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Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26797-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26797-6RB#0-P

ASS

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 824.7 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.60 dBm         
 Peak   28.60 dBm         
 Crest   7.00 dB          

  10 %   3.04 dB          
   1 %   5.03 dB          
  .1 %   6.31 dB          
 .01 %   6.86 dB          

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:49:31

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 824.7 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.51 dBm         
 Peak   29.38 dBm         
 Crest   7.87 dB          

  10 %   3.04 dB          
   1 %   5.00 dB          
  .1 %   6.28 dB          
 .01 %   7.31 dB          

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:50:27

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26797-1RB#0-

PASS

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26797-6RB#0-

PASS



10 / 110

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL
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Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26915-6RB#0-

PASS



11 / 110

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 848.3 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.06 dBm         
 Peak   28.25 dBm         
 Crest   6.18 dB          

  10 %   2.56 dB          
   1 %   4.33 dB          
  .1 %   5.48 dB          
 .01 %   5.93 dB          

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:52:51

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 848.3 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.82 dBm         
 Peak   29.16 dBm         
 Crest   7.34 dB          

  10 %   2.60 dB          
   1 %   4.39 dB          
  .1 %   5.51 dB          
 .01 %   6.41 dB          

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:53:47

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-6RB#0-P

ASS

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 848.3 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.17 dBm         
 Peak   28.46 dBm         
 Crest   7.29 dB          

  10 %   3.04 dB          
   1 %   5.06 dB          
  .1 %   6.41 dB          
 .01 %   7.08 dB          

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:53:18

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 848.3 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.05 dBm         
 Peak   28.95 dBm         
 Crest   7.90 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.00 dB          
  .1 %   6.28 dB          
 .01 %   7.34 dB          
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Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-1RB#0-
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Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-6RB#0-

PASS
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Offset  9.8 dB
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 A 
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Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-1RB#0-P
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Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-15RB#0-P

ASS
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ASS
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Offset  9.8 dB
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         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.03 dBm         
 Peak   26.69 dBm         
 Crest   6.67 dB          

  10 %   2.88 dB          
   1 %   4.94 dB          
  .1 %   5.90 dB          
 .01 %   6.44 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:14:00

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 826.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.37 dBm         
 Peak   29.38 dBm         
 Crest   8.01 dB          

  10 %   2.98 dB          
   1 %   4.97 dB          
  .1 %   6.25 dB          
 .01 %   7.12 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:14:52

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-25RB#0-P

ASS
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1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.49 dBm         
 Peak   26.91 dBm         
 Crest   6.42 dB          

  10 %   2.56 dB          
   1 %   4.46 dB          
  .1 %   5.42 dB          
 .01 %   6.12 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:15:22

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.87 dBm         
 Peak   28.25 dBm         
 Crest   6.38 dB          

  10 %   2.34 dB          
   1 %   4.17 dB          
  .1 %   5.19 dB          
 .01 %   5.77 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:16:13

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-PA

SS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26915-25RB#0-P

ASS

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.83 dBm         
 Peak   26.55 dBm         
 Crest   6.72 dB          

  10 %   2.76 dB          
   1 %   4.78 dB          
  .1 %   5.99 dB          
 .01 %   6.44 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:15:46

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.13 dBm         
 Peak   28.74 dBm         
 Crest   7.61 dB          

  10 %   2.95 dB          
   1 %   4.84 dB          
  .1 %   5.99 dB          
 .01 %   6.76 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:16:38

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26915-25RB#0-P

ASS
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1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 846.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.51 dBm         
 Peak   26.55 dBm         
 Crest   6.05 dB          

  10 %   2.53 dB          
   1 %   4.39 dB          
  .1 %   5.29 dB          
 .01 %   5.77 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:17:07

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 846.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.75 dBm         
 Peak   28.88 dBm         
 Crest   7.13 dB          

  10 %   2.37 dB          
   1 %   4.29 dB          
  .1 %   5.38 dB          
 .01 %   6.09 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:17:59

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-1RB#0-PA

SS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-25RB#0-P

ASS

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 846.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.78 dBm         
 Peak   26.69 dBm         
 Crest   6.92 dB          

  10 %   2.85 dB          
   1 %   4.90 dB          
  .1 %   5.83 dB          
 .01 %   6.67 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:17:32

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 846.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.01 dBm         
 Peak   29.16 dBm         
 Crest   8.15 dB          

  10 %   2.98 dB          
   1 %   4.97 dB          
  .1 %   6.25 dB          
 .01 %   7.05 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:18:24

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-27015-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-27015-25RB#0-P

ASS
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Offset  9.8 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 829 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.28 dBm         
 Peak   27.54 dBm         
 Crest   6.26 dB          

  10 %   2.56 dB          
   1 %   4.29 dB          
  .1 %   5.38 dB          
 .01 %   5.99 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:48:57

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 829 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.52 dBm         
 Peak   29.94 dBm         
 Crest   7.42 dB          

  10 %   2.53 dB          
   1 %   4.49 dB          
  .1 %   5.64 dB          
 .01 %   6.38 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:49:48

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26840-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26840-50RB#0-P

ASS

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 829 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.59 dBm         
 Peak   27.54 dBm         
 Crest   6.95 dB          

  10 %   2.85 dB          
   1 %   4.97 dB          
  .1 %   6.19 dB          
 .01 %   6.73 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:49:21

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 829 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.75 dBm         
 Peak   30.36 dBm         
 Crest   8.61 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.44 dB          
 .01 %   7.40 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:50:13

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26840-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26840-50RB#0-

PASS
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1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.04 dBm         
 Peak   27.68 dBm         
 Crest   6.64 dB          

  10 %   2.47 dB          
   1 %   4.36 dB          
  .1 %   5.58 dB          
 .01 %   6.19 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:50:41

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.35 dBm         
 Peak   29.02 dBm         
 Crest   6.67 dB          

  10 %   2.60 dB          
   1 %   4.42 dB          
  .1 %   5.48 dB          
 .01 %   6.12 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:51:32

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26915-50RB#0-P

ASS

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.17 dBm         
 Peak   27.33 dBm         
 Crest   7.16 dB          

  10 %   2.92 dB          
   1 %   5.13 dB          
  .1 %   6.19 dB          
 .01 %   6.83 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:51:05

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.58 dBm         
 Peak   29.66 dBm         
 Crest   8.08 dB          

  10 %   3.04 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.31 dB          
 .01 %   7.12 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:51:57

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26915-50RB#0-

PASS
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1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 844 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.06 dBm         
 Peak   26.48 dBm         
 Crest   5.42 dB          

  10 %   2.53 dB          
   1 %   4.10 dB          
  .1 %   4.87 dB          
 .01 %   5.22 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:52:25

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 844 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.32 dBm         
 Peak   29.09 dBm         
 Crest   6.77 dB          

  10 %   2.60 dB          
   1 %   4.46 dB          
  .1 %   5.51 dB          
 .01 %   6.19 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:53:17

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26990-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26990-50RB#0-P

ASS

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 844 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.18 dBm         
 Peak   26.62 dBm         
 Crest   6.45 dB          

  10 %   2.85 dB          
   1 %   4.74 dB          
  .1 %   5.87 dB          
 .01 %   6.25 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:52:50

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 844 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.56 dBm         
 Peak   29.66 dBm         
 Crest   8.09 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.13 dB          
  .1 %   6.38 dB          
 .01 %   7.24 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:53:41

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26990-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26990-50RB#0-

PASS
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Offset  9.8 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 831.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -6.31 dBm         
 Peak    5.67 dBm         
 Crest  11.98 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.57 dB          
  .1 %   8.21 dB          
 .01 %   9.46 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:24:15

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 831.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.85 dBm         
 Peak   27.89 dBm         
 Crest   7.04 dB          

  10 %   3.21 dB          
   1 %   5.06 dB          
  .1 %   5.87 dB          
 .01 %   6.35 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:25:06

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26865-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26865-75RB#0-P

ASS

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 831.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -7.03 dBm         
 Peak   16.82 dBm         
 Crest  23.84 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.54 dB          
  .1 %   8.21 dB          
 .01 %   9.36 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:24:40

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 831.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.08 dBm         
 Peak   28.60 dBm         
 Crest   8.52 dB          

  10 %   3.40 dB          
   1 %   5.54 dB          
  .1 %   6.79 dB          
 .01 %   7.53 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:25:30

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26865-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26865-75RB#0-

PASS
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1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -5.91 dBm         
 Peak   14.98 dBm         
 Crest  20.89 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.51 dB          
  .1 %   8.11 dB          
 .01 %   9.23 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:25:59

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.88 dBm         
 Peak   27.89 dBm         
 Crest   7.02 dB          

  10 %   3.17 dB          
   1 %   5.06 dB          
  .1 %   5.83 dB          
 .01 %   6.35 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:26:50

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26915-75RB#0-P

ASS

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -7.08 dBm         
 Peak   13.22 dBm         
 Crest  20.30 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.54 dB          
  .1 %   8.21 dB          
 .01 %   9.36 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:26:24

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.09 dBm         
 Peak   28.46 dBm         
 Crest   8.37 dB          

  10 %   3.40 dB          
   1 %   5.54 dB          
  .1 %   6.76 dB          
 .01 %   7.56 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:27:15

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26915-75RB#0-

PASS
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1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*

Offset  9.9 dB

LVL

SGL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 841.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -6.65 dBm         
 Peak    4.61 dBm         
 Crest  11.27 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.60 dB          
  .1 %   8.27 dB          
 .01 %   9.39 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:27:43

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.9 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 841.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.92 dBm         
 Peak   27.96 dBm         
 Crest   7.05 dB          

  10 %   3.21 dB          
   1 %   5.06 dB          
  .1 %   5.83 dB          
 .01 %   6.31 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:28:34

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26965-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26965-75RB#0-P

ASS

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.9 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 841.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -7.11 dBm         
 Peak    3.98 dBm         
 Crest  11.09 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.51 dB          
  .1 %   8.14 dB          
 .01 %   9.26 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:28:07

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.9 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 841.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.14 dBm         
 Peak   28.53 dBm         
 Crest   8.39 dB          

  10 %   3.40 dB          
   1 %   5.51 dB          
  .1 %   6.73 dB          
 .01 %   7.53 dB          

Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:28:58

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26965-1RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26965-75RB#0-

PASS
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Appendix C: 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth

Test Result

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel
RB

Configuration

Occupied

Bandwidth

(MHz)

26dB

Bandwidth

(MHz)

Verdict

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 6RB#0 1.1 1.29 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 6RB#0 1.11 1.30 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 6RB#0 1.105 1.28 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 6RB#0 1.1 1.30 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 6RB#0 1.105 1.29 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 6RB#0 1.105 1.29 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 15RB#0 2.7 2.95 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 15RB#0 2.68 2.99 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 15RB#0 2.68 2.97 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 15RB#0 2.68 2.98 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 15RB#0 2.69 2.99 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 15RB#0 2.69 2.99 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 25RB#0 4.51 4.95 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 25RB#0 4.5 4.91 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 25RB#0 4.5 4.92 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 25RB#0 4.51 4.99 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 25RB#0 4.5 4.94 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 25RB#0 4.52 5.03 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 50RB#0 9.033 9.90 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 50RB#0 9.033 9.90 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 9 9.87 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 50RB#0 9 9.87 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 50RB#0 9 9.83 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 50RB#0 9 9.87 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 75RB#0 13.55 14.90 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 75RB#0 13.5 14.85 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 75RB#0 13.5 14.90 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 75RB#0 13.5 14.80 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 75RB#0 13.5 14.75 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 75RB#0 13.5 14.80 PASS
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Test Graphs
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D1 -8.29 dBm

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:29:34
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Offset  9.8 dB
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Temp 2 [T1 OBW]
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   841.000000000 MHz

D1 -9.09 dBm

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:29:48

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26915-50RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26915-50RB#0-

PASS
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Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:30:20

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26990-50RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26990-50RB#0-

PASS
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Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:04:15

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26865-75RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26865-75RB#0-

PASS
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Date: 22.FEB.2025  15:04:48

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26915-75RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26915-75RB#0-

PASS
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Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26965-75RB#0-P

ASS
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PASS
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Appendix D: Band Edge

Test Result

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel
RB

Configuration

Result

(dBm)
Limit(dBm) Verdict

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 -30.83 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#5 -48.11 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 6RB#0 -36.84 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 -32.98 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#5 -48.40 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 6RB#0 -38.00 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 -48.24 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#5 -31.77 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 6RB#0 -38.32 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 -48.62 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#5 -32.00 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 6RB#0 -38.73 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 -18.18 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#14 -41.00 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 15RB#0 -28.63 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 -18.05 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#14 -41.21 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 15RB#0 -30.65 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 -41.97 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#14 -18.96 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 15RB#0 -30.24 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 -42.22 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#14 -20.00 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 15RB#0 -31.69 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 -23.85 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#24 -43.15 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 25RB#0 -33.64 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 -24.36 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#24 -43.60 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 25RB#0 -34.67 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 -43.53 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#24 -24.71 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 25RB#0 -35.77 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 -44.44 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#24 -25.41 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 25RB#0 -36.20 -13 PASS
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Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 -26.89 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#49 -43.04 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 50RB#0 -33.94 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 -28.13 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#49 -43.58 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 50RB#0 -35.24 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 -43.14 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#49 -27.53 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 50RB#0 -37.69 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 -43.66 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#49 -28.07 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 50RB#0 -38.74 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 -27.49 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#74 -38.15 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 75RB#0 -35.72 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 -28.29 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#74 -38.87 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 75RB#0 -36.72 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 -38.94 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#74 -28.86 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 75RB#0 -35.58 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 -39.65 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#74 -29.44 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 75RB#0 -37.06 -13 PASS
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Test Graphs

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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 823.000 M  824.000 M  14.00 k 823.163000 M   -48.11   -35.11
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 823.000 M  824.000 M  14.00 k 823.994000 M   -36.84   -23.84

 824.000 M  825.400 M 100.00 k 824.833000 M    12.81   -86.19
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 823.000 M  824.000 M  14.00 k 823.999000 M   -32.98   -19.98
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Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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 847.600 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.225800 M    12.26   -86.74
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 847.600 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 847.854800 M    19.57   -79.43

 849.000 M  850.000 M  14.00 k 849.811000 M   -48.62   -35.62
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Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-6RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-1RB#0-

PASS

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 847.6 MHz Stop 850 MHz240 kHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 847.600 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.745200 M    19.42   -79.58

 849.000 M  850.000 M  14.00 k 849.001000 M   -32.00   -19.00

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:33:18

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 847.600 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.441400 M    11.55   -87.45

 849.000 M  850.000 M  14.00 k 849.003000 M   -38.73   -25.73

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:33:55

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-1RB#5-

PASS

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-6RB#0-

PASS
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Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  30.00 k 823.998000 M   -18.18    -5.18

 824.000 M  827.000 M 100.00 k 824.273000 M    21.01   -77.99

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:06:16

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  30.00 k 823.998000 M   -41.00   -28.00

 824.000 M  827.000 M 100.00 k 826.733000 M    20.86   -78.14

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:06:55

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-1RB#0-PA

SS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-1RB#14-P

ASS

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 823 MHz Stop 827 MHz400 kHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  30.00 k 823.999000 M   -28.63   -15.63

 824.000 M  827.000 M 100.00 k 825.797000 M     9.20   -89.80

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:07:32

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  30.00 k 823.999000 M   -18.05    -5.05

 824.000 M  827.000 M 100.00 k 824.264000 M    20.10   -78.90

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:06:34

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-15RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-1RB#0-P

ASS
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Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  30.00 k 823.998000 M   -41.21   -28.21

 824.000 M  827.000 M 100.00 k 826.712000 M    19.99   -79.01

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:07:13

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  30.00 k 823.999000 M   -30.65   -17.65

 824.000 M  827.000 M 100.00 k 825.185000 M     8.35   -90.65

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:07:51

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-1RB#14-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-15RB#0-P

ASS

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 846.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 846.270000 M    20.45   -78.55

 849.000 M  850.000 M  30.00 k 849.004000 M   -41.97   -28.97

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:08:12

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 846.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.757000 M    20.37   -78.63

 849.000 M  850.000 M  30.00 k 849.001000 M   -18.96    -5.96

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:08:50

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-1RB#0-PA

SS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-1RB#14-P

ASS
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Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 846.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 847.617000 M     8.77   -90.23

 849.000 M  850.000 M  30.00 k 849.003000 M   -30.24   -17.24

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:09:28

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 846.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 846.273000 M    19.64   -79.36

 849.000 M  850.000 M  30.00 k 849.005000 M   -42.22   -29.22

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:08:30

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-15RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-1RB#0-P

ASS

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 846.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.736000 M    19.42   -79.58

 849.000 M  850.000 M  30.00 k 849.002000 M   -20.00    -7.00

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:09:09

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 846.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 847.416000 M     8.18   -90.82

 849.000 M  850.000 M  30.00 k 849.003000 M   -31.69   -18.69

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:09:47

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-1RB#14-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-15RB#0-P

ASS
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Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  50.00 k 823.999000 M   -23.85   -10.85

 824.000 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.365000 M    20.87   -78.13

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:43:00

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  50.00 k 823.996000 M   -43.15   -30.15

 824.000 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 828.680000 M    20.69   -78.31

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:43:37

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-1RB#0-PA

SS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-1RB#24-P

ASS

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  50.00 k 823.998000 M   -33.64   -20.64

 824.000 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 825.665000 M     6.80   -92.20

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:44:13

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  50.00 k 823.996000 M   -24.36   -11.36

 824.000 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.380000 M    20.28   -78.72

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:43:17

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-25RB#0-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-1RB#0-P

ASS
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Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  50.00 k 823.997000 M   -43.60   -30.60

 824.000 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 828.700000 M    20.26   -78.74

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:43:54

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  50.00 k 823.997000 M   -34.67   -21.67

 824.000 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 825.705000 M     6.22   -92.78

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:44:31

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-1RB#24-P

ASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-25RB#0-P

ASS

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 844.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 844.295000 M    20.76   -78.24

 849.000 M  850.000 M  50.00 k 849.002000 M   -43.53   -30.53

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:44:53

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 844.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.630000 M    20.50   -78.50

 849.000 M  850.000 M  50.00 k 849.001000 M   -24.71   -11.71

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:45:29

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-1RB#0-PA

SS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-1RB#24-P

ASS
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Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 844.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 844.580000 M     6.51   -92.49

 849.000 M  850.000 M  50.00 k 849.002000 M   -35.77   -22.77

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:46:06

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 844.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 844.375000 M    20.07   -78.93

 849.000 M  850.000 M  50.00 k 849.001000 M   -44.44   -31.44

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:45:10

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-25RB#0-P
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Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-27015-1RB#0-P

ASS

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 844.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.695000 M    19.97   -79.03

 849.000 M  850.000 M  50.00 k 849.001000 M   -25.41   -12.41

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:45:47

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 844.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 846.335000 M     5.84   -93.16

 849.000 M  850.000 M  50.00 k 849.002000 M   -36.20   -23.20

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:46:23

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-27015-1RB#24-P

ASS
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ASS
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Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.999000 M   -26.89   -13.89

 824.000 M  834.000 M 100.00 k 824.590000 M    21.00   -78.00

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:30:47

Ref  30 dBm
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.987000 M   -43.04   -30.04

 824.000 M  834.000 M 100.00 k 833.420000 M    20.71   -78.29
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.990000 M   -33.94   -20.94

 824.000 M  834.000 M 100.00 k 828.280000 M     3.77   -95.23
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.999000 M   -28.13   -15.13

 824.000 M  834.000 M 100.00 k 824.590000 M    20.29   -78.71
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.997000 M   -43.58   -30.58

 824.000 M  834.000 M 100.00 k 833.400000 M    19.87   -79.13
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M 100.00 k 823.991000 M   -35.24   -22.24

 824.000 M  834.000 M 100.00 k 826.080000 M     2.98   -96.02
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   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 839.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 839.590000 M    20.66   -78.34

 849.000 M  850.000 M 100.00 k 849.005000 M   -43.14   -30.14
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 839.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.410000 M    20.62   -78.38

 849.000 M  850.000 M 100.00 k 849.004000 M   -27.53   -14.53
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Ref  30 dBm
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 839.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 842.890000 M     3.92   -95.08

 849.000 M  850.000 M 100.00 k 849.002000 M   -37.69   -24.69
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 839.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 839.610000 M    19.83   -79.17

 849.000 M  850.000 M 100.00 k 849.003000 M   -43.66   -30.66
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 839.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.410000 M    19.70   -79.30

 849.000 M  850.000 M 100.00 k 849.005000 M   -28.07   -15.07
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 839.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 842.210000 M     3.22   -95.78

 849.000 M  850.000 M 100.00 k 849.003000 M   -38.74   -25.74

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 22.FEB.2025  14:34:13

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26990-1RB#49-

PASS

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26990-50RB#0-

PASS



47 / 110

Ref  30 dBm
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M 150.00 k 823.998000 M   -27.49   -14.49

 824.000 M  839.000 M 100.00 k 824.810000 M    20.89   -78.11
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M 150.00 k 823.995000 M   -38.15   -25.15

 824.000 M  839.000 M 100.00 k 838.145000 M    20.70   -78.30
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M 150.00 k 823.981000 M   -35.72   -22.72

 824.000 M  839.000 M 100.00 k 836.585000 M     1.87   -97.13
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M 150.00 k 823.993000 M   -28.29   -15.29

 824.000 M  839.000 M 100.00 k 824.825000 M    20.13   -78.87
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Ref  30 dBm
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M 150.00 k 823.997000 M   -38.87   -25.87

 824.000 M  839.000 M 100.00 k 838.190000 M    19.92   -79.08
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M 150.00 k 823.994000 M   -36.72   -23.72

 824.000 M  839.000 M 100.00 k 837.200000 M     1.37   -97.63
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 834.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 834.870000 M    20.57   -78.43

 849.000 M  850.000 M 150.00 k 849.004000 M   -38.94   -25.94
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 834.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.205000 M    20.43   -78.57

 849.000 M  850.000 M 150.00 k 849.001000 M   -28.86   -15.86
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Ref  30 dBm
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 834.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 836.955000 M     1.97   -97.03

 849.000 M  850.000 M 150.00 k 849.014000 M   -35.58   -22.58
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 834.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 834.855000 M    19.88   -79.12

 849.000 M  850.000 M 150.00 k 849.001000 M   -39.65   -26.65
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 834.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.175000 M    19.57   -79.43

 849.000 M  850.000 M 150.00 k 849.003000 M   -29.44   -16.44
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit
   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 834.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 838.560000 M     1.02   -97.98

 849.000 M  850.000 M 150.00 k 849.001000 M   -37.06   -24.06
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Appendix E: Conducted Spurious Emission

Test Result

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel
RB

Configuration

Frequency

Range

Result

(dBm)
Limit(dBm) Verdict

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -61.67 -33 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 0.15~30 -62.81 -23 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 30~1000 -45.61 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.74 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.29 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -61.86 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.24 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 30~1000 -45.93 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.50 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.12 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -62.16 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 0.15~30 -62.95 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 30~1000 -46.35 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 1000~3000 -40.69 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.06 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -62.99 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 0.15~30 -62.85 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 30~1000 -45.41 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.99 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.08 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -60.97 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 0.15~30 -62.88 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 30~1000 -46.44 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.07 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.14 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -61.46 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.27 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 30~1000 -45.57 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.92 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.29 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -62.08 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.14 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.54 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.68 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.30 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -61.74 -13 PASS



51 / 110

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 0.15~30 -62.77 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.99 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.77 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.34 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -62.23 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.11 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.42 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.27 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.07 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -62.53 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 0.15~30 -62.86 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.62 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.96 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 3000~10000 -45.95 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -62.63 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.51 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.00 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.91 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 3000~10000 -45.92 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -62.91 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.25 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.25 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 1000~3000 -43.07 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.17 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -61.23 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.02 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.84 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.31 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.33 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -62.84 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.46 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.57 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.88 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.34 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -63.55 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.43 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.87 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.56 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.26 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -62.40 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 0.15~30 -64.10 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 30~1000 -49.03 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.52 -13 PASS
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Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.01 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -61.74 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.52 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.84 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.33 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.20 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -63.17 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.24 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.99 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.69 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 3000~10000 -45.96 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -59.72 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.57 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.89 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 1000~3000 -40.71 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.34 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -59.63 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.00 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.87 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.82 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.46 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -58.84 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 0.15~30 -64.03 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.94 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 1000~3000 -40.41 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.39 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -54.42 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.05 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.99 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 1000~3000 -40.75 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.42 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -54.64 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.56 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.96 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.28 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.39 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -54.84 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.66 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 30~1000 -49.06 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.28 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.54 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -55.67 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 0.15~30 -62.97 -13 PASS
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Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.89 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.14 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.34 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -57.66 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.14 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 30~1000 -49.06 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 1000~3000 -43.52 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.48 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -60.06 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.08 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.84 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.23 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.49 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -55.21 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.13 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 30~1000 -49.05 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.71 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.53 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -57.99 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 0.15~30 -63.23 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.93 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 1000~3000 -41.74 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.28 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 0.009~0.15 -55.52 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 0.15~30 -62.92 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 30~1000 -48.73 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 1000~3000 -42.19 -13 PASS

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 3000~10000 -46.46 -13 PASS
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Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.99 dBm

     1.672000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:39:27

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.08 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:39:42

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS
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 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -60.97 dBm

    60.747000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:39:58

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.88 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:40:13

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-1RB#0-0

.009~0.15-PASS

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

IFOVL

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.44 dBm

   893.785000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:40:40

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -42.07 dBm

     1.696000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:40:54

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-1RB#0-3

0~1000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-1RB#0-10

00~3000-PASS



60 / 110

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.14 dBm

     3.206500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:41:09

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -61.46 dBm

    60.465000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:41:21

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-1RB#0-3

000~10000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-1RB#0-

0.009~0.15-PASS

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.27 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:41:36

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

OVTRC

-70

-60

-50

-40
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0
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20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -45.57 dBm

   893.300000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:42:04

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-1RB#0-

0.15~30-PASS

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-1RB#0-

30~1000-PASS
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Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -42.92 dBm

     1.696000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:42:18

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.29 dBm

     3.203000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  07:42:32

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-1RB#0-

1000~3000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-1RB#0-

3000~10000-PASS

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.08 dBm

     9.000000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:10:08

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.14 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:10:23

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-1RB#0-0.0

09~0.15-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-1RB#0-0.15

~30-PASS
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Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  28 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/
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-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -48.54 dBm

   837.525000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:10:52

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.68 dBm

     1.648000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:11:06

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-1RB#0-100

0~3000-PASS

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.30 dBm

     3.189000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:11:21

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -61.74 dBm

    60.606000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:11:32

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS
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Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.77 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:11:47

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

IFOVL

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -48.99 dBm

   254.070000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:12:15

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -42.77 dBm

     1.648000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:12:29

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.34 dBm

     3.206500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:12:44

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-1RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS
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 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.23 dBm

    60.747000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:12:59

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.11 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:13:15

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-0.0

09~0.15-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-0.15

~30-PASS

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  28 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -48.42 dBm

   828.795000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:13:43

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.27 dBm

     1.670000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:13:57

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-100

0~3000-PASS
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Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.07 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:14:12

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.53 dBm

    60.606000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:14:24

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.86 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:14:39

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

IFOVL

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -48.62 dBm

   828.795000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:15:06

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS
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Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.96 dBm

     1.670000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:15:20

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -45.95 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:15:35

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 

-100

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.63 dBm

    60.888000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:15:51

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.51 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:16:06

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-1RB#0-0.0

09~0.15-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-1RB#0-0.15

~30-PASS
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Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/

 

IFOVL

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -48.00 dBm

   839.950000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:16:34

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -41.91 dBm

     1.692000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:16:48

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-1RB#0-100

0~3000-PASS

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -45.92 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:17:03

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.91 dBm

    60.747000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:17:14

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS
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Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.25 dBm

   179.850000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:17:29

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -48.25 dBm

   839.950000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:17:57

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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          -43.07 dBm

     1.692000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:18:11

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:18:26

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-1RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS
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 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG

SGL 
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -61.23 dBm

    60.888000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:46:44

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.02 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:46:59

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-1RB#0-0.0

09~0.15-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-1RB#0-0.15

~30-PASS

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  28 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/
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          -48.84 dBm

   188.595000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:47:28

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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          -42.31 dBm

     1.649000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:47:42

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-1RB#0-100

0~3000-PASS
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Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.33 dBm

     3.189000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:47:57

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -62.84 dBm

    60.747000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:48:09

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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          -63.46 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:48:24

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  28 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/
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          -48.57 dBm

   870.505000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:48:52

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS
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Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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          -42.88 dBm

     1.649000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:49:06

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.34 dBm

     3.206500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:49:21

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-1RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG
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          -63.55 dBm

    60.888000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:49:36

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:49:52

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-0.0

09~0.15-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-0.15

~30-PASS
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Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  28 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/
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          -48.87 dBm

   881.175000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:50:20

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/
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*1 RM
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          -41.56 dBm

     1.669000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:50:34

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-100

0~3000-PASS

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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     3.206500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:50:49

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG
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    38.610000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:51:00

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS
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Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -64.10 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:51:16

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/
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          -49.03 dBm

   879.235000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:51:43

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/
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*1 RM

AVG
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          -42.52 dBm

     1.669000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:51:57

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/
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*1 RM

AVG
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D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:52:11

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS
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 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG
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1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -61.74 dBm

     9.000000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:52:27

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.52 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:52:42

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-1RB#0-0.0

09~0.15-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-1RB#0-0.15

~30-PASS

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  28 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/
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   236.125000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:53:10

Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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          -42.33 dBm

     1.689000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:53:24

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-1RB#0-100

0~3000-PASS
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Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -46.20 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:53:39

 A 

Offset  7.3 dBPOS 0 dBm

LVL

3DB

RBW 1 kHz

SWT 145 ms

*

Att  35 dB*Ref  0 dBm

Start 9 kHz Stop 150 kHz14.1 kHz/

 

* VBW 3 kHz

*1 RM

AVG
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.17 dBm

    60.747000000 kHz

POS 0 dBm

D1 -33 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:53:50

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-1RB#0-30

00~10000-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-27015-1RB#0-0.

009~0.15-PASS

Offset  7.6 dBPOS 10 dBm

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 10 kHz

* VBW 30 kHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  10 dBm

Start 150 kHz Stop 30 MHz2.985 MHz/

 

SWT 1 s*

*1 RM

AVG

 

-90

-80

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

SWP    10 of    10

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -63.24 dBm

   150.000000000 kHz

POS 10 dBm

D1 -23 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:54:05

Offset  10 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 100 kHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 300 kHz

*

*1 RM

AVG

Att  40 dB*Ref  26 dBm

Start 30 MHz Stop 1 GHz97 MHz/
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          -48.99 dBm

   892.330000000 MHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:54:33

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-27015-1RB#0-0.

15~30-PASS

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-27015-1RB#0-30

~1000-PASS
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Offset  11.7 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Att  30 dB **Ref  20 dBm

Start 1 GHz Stop 3 GHz200 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -42.69 dBm

     1.689000000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:54:46

Att  30 dB **

Offset  13.8 dB

 A 

SGL

LVL

*

3DB

RBW 1 MHz

SWT 1 s

* VBW 3 MHz

Ref  20 dBm

Start 3 GHz Stop 10 GHz700 MHz/

 

*

*1 RM

AVG
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1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -45.96 dBm

     3.185500000 GHz

D1 -13 dBm

Date: 17.FEB.2025  08:55:01

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-27015-1RB#0-1

000~3000-PASS
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